Appendix A

DEDICATED SCHOOL ROUTES & TIMETABLES

Hail and Ride service applies throughout the line of each route published- specific to
boarding/alighting at Public Bus Stops only. Children may board at interim Bus Stops
between timing points shown on each Route Timetable.

HC2 Route (map published on the school website)

Monday to Friday - Term Time only

Pick Up/Drop off Point Incoming | Outgoing
Sandon Road, Bearwood 07:46 16:36
Kings Head Public House, Hagley Road West 07:50 16:26
Toby Carvery, Hagley Road West 07:55 16:16
Royal Oak Public House, Manor Lane 08:03 16:06
Highfield Lane, Halesowen 08:10 15:56
Fox Hunt Harvester, Hagley Road, Hasbury 08:17 15:46
Hagley Catholic High School, Brake Lane, Hagley 08:30 15:35

HC3 Route (map published on the school website)

Monday to Friday — Term Time only

Pick Up/Drop off Point Incoming | Outgoing
Harbourne Pool & Fithess Centre, Lordswood Road 07:46 16:20
Court Oak Road Bus Stop/s 07:48 16:15
Quinton Library, Ridgeacre Road 07:53 16:10
Quinton Road West via Ridgeacre Lane Bus Stop/s 07:56 16:07
Genners Lane (Shop), Bartley Green 08:05 16:00
Manor Lane (near Audi Halesowen) 08:13 15:52
Beauty Spa, Hagley Road, Hasbury 08:20 15:45
Hagley Catholic High School, Brake Lane, Hagley 08:30 15:35

HC4 Route (map published on the school website)

Monday to Friday - Term Time only

Stony Lane, Smethwick 07:43 16:25
Thimblemill Road, Bearwood 07:49 16:15
Bus Stop- Norman Road after Hurst Road Island 07:52 16:13
Bus Stop- Queensway after Brennand Road Junction 07:55 16:10
Bus Stop- Tame Road next to Links Crescent 07:57 16:08
Bus Stop- Kingsway after Lewis Road Junction 08:00 16:05
Stag & Three Horseshoes Public House, Quinton 08:05 15:55
Fox Hunt Harvester, Hagley Road, Hasbury 08:15 15:45
Hagley Catholic High School, Brake Lane, Hagley 08:27 15:35




